

## **Proclamation**

WHEREAS: MINNESOTA INDUSTRY IS A LEADER AMONG NATIONAL INDUSTRIES PROVIDING
UNEQUALLED QUALITY IN THE PRODUCTS PRODUCED, AND ASSURES DILIGENT
ATTENTION TO QUALITY ASSURANCE, ULTIMATELY BENEFITTING THE CONSUMER;

AND

WHEREAS: THE RESULTING PRODUCT QUALITY ACHIEVEMENTS ARE A SOURCE OF GROWING

PRIDE TO ALL CITIZENS IN THE STATE OF MINNESOTA; AND

WHEREAS: THE CONTRIBUTIONS MADE BY THOSE CONCERNED WITH QUALITY ASSURANCE HAVE

STIMULATED SIMILAR MOTIVATION AMONG OTHER CITIZENS IN WHATEVER

VOCATIONS THEY MAY BE ENGAGED IN; AND

WHEREAS: THE STATE OF MINNESOTA WISHES TO FURTHER PROMOTE THE IDEALS OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AS APPLIED TO ALL PRODUCTS FOR ALL CONSUMERS EVERYWHERE;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, RUDY PERPICH, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE WEEK OF FEBRUARY 21 THROUGH FEBRUARY 25, 1983 TO BE

## QUALITY ASSURANCE WEEK

IN MINNESOTA. FURTHER, I URGE CITIZENS TO RECOGNIZE THE MEN AND WOMEN WHO ARE INVOLVED IN QUALITY ASSURANCE ACHIEVEMENT AND WHO WILL ASSEMBLE FOR THE THIRTY-FIRST ANNUAL MINNESOTA QUALITY CONFERENCE SPONSORED BY THE MINNESOTA SECTION OF THE AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR QUALITY CONTROL.

OF MINNESO. RTMENT OF STATE FILED JAN 2 01983 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS NINETEENTH DAY OF JANUARY IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-THREE, AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIFTH.

ST

GOVERNOR

Joan Malyon Low SECRETARY OF STATE